Rule 2.48
Form 2.26B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from administration to
dissolution

Pursuant to paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.48(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited 5C055493

(8) Insert name(s} and | (&) Paul David Willinms
) dﬁméggg)f Duff & Phelps Ltd.
The Shard
32 London Bridge Street
London
SE1 9SG

(b) tnsert name and  having been appointed administrator of (b) Scortish Highland Hotels Limited (In Administration)

“"ﬁﬁ;"gf'ﬁﬁ,’fp‘;‘,’, c/o Maclay Murray & Spens LLP, 1 George Square, Glasgow G2 1AL on

(c) Insert date of (c) 11 September 2014 by (d) the Director of the Company

appoiniment

(d) Insert name of  hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule Bl to the
applicant /appointor  Insolvency Act 1986 apply.

T attach a copy of the/final progress feport.

Signed AN b
Administrator

Dated o Jog | 205

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contect information in
the box oppasite but if you do, it will help Companies
House (o contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel

DX Number DX Exchange

| o ===

11/09/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE




DUFF&PHELPS

10 September

Final Progress Report 3
to Creditors

Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited
Stirling Highland Hotel Limited
(All in Administration)

(together “the Group”)

Administrator'’s Final Progress Report to Creditors

for the period from 11 March 2015 to 10 September 2015

with a summary of the Administrations pursuant to Rule 2,42 of the
Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definition

The Administrator

22 December 2014 onwards — Paul David Williams of Duff & Phelps

the Act

The Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)

Addleshaw Goddard

Addleshaw Goddard LLP, solicitors instructed by the Administrator

the Appointment Date

11 September 2014, being the date of appointment of the
Administrator

BIS

The Department for Business, Innovation & Skills

Category 2 Disbursements

The Administrator's internal costs and expenses in dealing with the
Administrations

the Cumulative Period

11 September 2014 to 10 September 2015

the Director

Declan McKelvey, the director of all of the companies in the Group

Duff & Phelps

Duff & Phelps Ltd., The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London
SE1 9SG

£C Regulation

EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

the English & Welsh
Comparies

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited and UK
Hotels (Finance) Pic {All in Administration)

the Group

Cariton Hatel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scottish Highland Hotels Limited
and Stirling Hightand Hotel Limited (All in Administration)

Hilco

Hilco Appraisal Europe, valuation agents instructed by the
Admiinistrator

HMRC

HM Revenue & Customs

the Joint Administrators

11 September 2014 to 22 December 2014 - Paul David Williams,
Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps

Knight Frank

Knight Frank LLP, valuation agents instructed by the Administrator

LSREF or the Secured
Creditor

LSREF Il Wight Limited, the holder of various charges and
securities registered against the Group

MMS

Maclay Murray & Spens LLP, solicitors instructed by the
Administrator

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

the Parent Company

UK Group of Hotels plc (Formerly in Administration)

Prescribed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge is
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company's net property (floating charge assets less costs of
realisation) shall be made available to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the Original Proposals

The report to creditors and statement of proposals dated 27 October
2014

the Revised Proposals

The Revised Proposals approved by creditors on 7 August 2015

the Previous Progress
Reports

The Administrator's Progress reports to Creditors dated 28 January
2015 and 10 April 2015

the Purchaser

The purchasers of the businesses and assets of the Group as
detaited in the Proposals

the Reporting Period

11 March 2015 to 10 September 2015

RPS

Redundancy Payments Service

the Rules

Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Security Trustee

Hudson Agency Services Limited

the Wider Group

Combe Grove Mancr Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brighton}
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
{Hinckley)} Limited, Paramcunt Hotels Walton Hall Limited, Carlton
Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scottish Highland Hotels Limited, Stirling
Highland Hotel Limited, and UK Hotels (Finance) Plc (Al in
Administration) and Paramount Hotels Services Limited, Paramount
Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited,
Paramount Hotels Holdings Limited and The Lygon Arms Hotel
Limited (All formerly in Administration)

SIP 9

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (Scotland) — Industry best
practice for Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of
remuneration and disbursements

SOA

Statement of Affairs, documentation supplied by the Director
outlining the Group’s financial position as at the Appointment Date

TUPE

The Transfer of Undertaking (Protection of Employment) Regulations
2006

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Contents

1. Introduction

2. Administrator's Report and Statement of Proposals
3. Progress of the Administrations

4, Investigations

5. Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

6. Administrator's Receipts and Payments Accounts
7. Pre-Administration Costs

8. Administrator's Costs and Expenses

9. Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

10. Further Information

Appendices

1. Statutory Information

2. Administrator's Receipts and Payments Accounts
3. Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred
4, Copy of the Revised Proposals

5. Forms 2.26B (Scot) - Notices of move from Administration to Dissolution

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

1.1

1.2

13

1.4

21

2.2

2.3

2.4

25

28

3.1

Introduction

All companies in the Group were placed into Administration on the Appointment Date by the
Director of the companies pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act.

The purpose of this report is to provide creditors with a final account of the progress of the
Administrations for the Reporting Pericd, together with a summary of the Administrations.
This report should be read in conjunction with the Criginal Proposals, the Revised Proposals
and the Previous Progress Reports.

In accordance with Rule 2.51 of the Rules, Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse
resigned from office as Joint Administrators on 22 December 2014. Pursuant to Paragraph
98 of Schedule B1 to the Act, Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse were released
from liabitity on filing their resignations on 22 December 2014.

Statutory information regarding all companies in the Group, including the court references in
relation to the appointments is attached at Appendix 1.
Administrator’s Report and Statement of Proposals

The Original Proposals were deemed approved by creditors on 11 November 2014 in respect
of each company in the Group.

The Administrator convened a meeting of creditors via correspondence on 7 August 2015 in
order to propose a revision to the Original Proposals in respect of each company in the
Group.

The proposed revision was that the Administrator's Statement of Proposals, as deemed
approved on 11 November 2014, be revised in accordance with Paragraph 54 of Schedule B1
to the Act to include the following additional proposal:

» That the Administrator be authorised to make a distribution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors via the Prescribed Part.

Creditors approved the above resolution in respect of each company in the Group on 7
August 2015. The Revised Proposals were circulated to creditors on 10 August 2015 and are
attached at Appendix 4.

Other than the above revision, there were no deviations from the Original Proposals.

Ptease refer to the Original Proposals for further information regarding the Joint
Administrators pursuits of same.

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Group have been managed and financed
since the appointment of the Administrator is set out in the remainder of this report.

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator’s Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

3.2

33

34

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

Sale of Businesses and Assets

As previously advised, a sale of the businesses and certain assets of the Group completed on
11 September 2014 shortly following the appointments. For further details including a
breakdown of the sale consideration per company and the events leading up to the sale
transactions, please refer to the Original Proposals and the Previous Progress Reports. The
sale consideration breakdown per company is also detailed in the Administrator's Receipts
and Payments Accounts at Appendix 2.

Book Debts

The Group's book debts were excluded from the sale agreements. The sale agreements also
provided that the Purchaser collect the book debts for the benefit of the Administrations.

In March 2015 the Purchaser agreed to acquire the remaining outstanding bock debt ledgers
of circa £162k for 70% of value. This was agreed as the remaining debts had been
outstanding for more than six months and it was considered that this would represent the best
outcome for creditors. The outstanding debts were assigned to the Purchaser and payments
were made to the Administration estates totalling circa £113k accordingly.

In order to finalise the agreement a full reconciliation of the book debt ledgers and cash in
transit balances as at the date of appointment was undertaken. A breakdown of the final book
debt position is shown below:

Company Book Debt Total Total
Ledger as at 11 Collections Dilutions

September 2014
(£) (E) (£)
Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh} Limited 1,065,430 {956,897) 108,533
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited 635,787 (494,940) 140,847
Stifling Hightand Hotel Limited 447,500 (384,395) 63,105
2,121,903 {1,836,232) 312,485

The collections balances include the amounts paid by the Purchaser to acquire the remaining
outstanding debts. The outstanding balances totalling £312,485 includes credit notes of
£18,904, booking agent and credit card commissions of £193,010, bad debts of £51,965 and
other dilutions of £48,605 which are not collectable.

Please note that the opening book debt ledgers as at the Appointment Date have been
adjusted from those previously reported. This is due to allocating cash received prior to the
appointment of the Administrator against the ledgers.

Intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, all of the entities that the balances are due from have been placed into
Administration. All dividends paid in respect of intercompany claims were paid direct to
LSREF via the Security Trustee in accordance with the subordination agreement in place and
therefore there were no realisations from this source.

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

3.9

3.10

3.12

3.13

3.14

4.1

4.2

4.3

Cash at Bank

The following cash balances were realised prior to the Reporting Period:

Company Cash at bank as at
11 September 2014
£

Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited 582,072

Scottish Highland Hotels Limited 611,964
Stirling Highland Hotel Limited 363,408

Cash in Transit

The following cash in transit balances were received during the Reporting Period.

Company £
Cariton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited 6.724
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited 33,032

Stiding Highland Hotel Limited 10,076
Deposit held by Royal Bank of Scotland Plc

A £120,000 deposit was realised in the estate of Paramount Hotels Limited from Royal

Bank of Scotland Plc in respect of the direct debit and credit card facilities operated by the
Wider Group.

Business Rates Refunds

The Administrator engaged Hilco Profit Recovery Limited to review all property costs and to
pursue all recoveries due including any potential business rate revaluation appeals. There
have been no realisations from this source.

No potential asset realisations have been identified to date, however the Administrator has
assigned the Group’s right in any future business rate revaluation appeals to Hotel Collection
Services Limited, the current operator of the properties to which any potential assets relate to,

Prior to the engagement of Hilco Profit Recovery Limited, £19,056 was realised in relation to
business rates refunds from the Group. There were no realisations in the Reporting Period.
Investigations

The Administrator's investigations into the Group’s affairs have concluded satisfactorily.

The Administrator has a statutory obligation to file a separate report in respect of each
company in the Group with BIS concerning the conduct of the directors that held office in the
three years prior to the Appointment Date. The content of these reports is confidential and the

reports were filed on 25 February 2015.

There are no outstanding lines of enquiry.

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 Septernber 2015

5. Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part
Secured Creditors

5.1 As at 29 August 2014, the Wider Group's indebtedness to LSREF was £327,520,160, subject
to accruing interest, charges and costs.

52 As noled in the Proposals, deemed fixed and fioating charge distributions totalling
£60,346,598 were made to the Secured Creditor on 11 September 2014,

5.3 Total floating charge cash distributions of £2,255,120 were paid by the Group during the
Administrations, of which £755,120 was paid in the Reporting Period.

5.4 Please refer to Appendix 2 for the amounts distributed to the Secured Creditor from each
Administration estate.

55 There have been insufficient asset realisations to repay LSREF in full. Each company in the
Group and the Wider Group is unable to repay the full amount of the cross-guaranteed debt to
LSREF in full.
Preferential Creditors

56 None of the companies in the Group had any employees.

57 No preferential claims have been received in relation any of the companies in the Group.

Prescribed Part

58 Prescribed part distributions have been declared and paid for each of the companies as

detaifed below.
Company Value of  Prescribed Prescribed Creditor Dividend
Prescribed Part Costs Part Claims Rate
Part Distributed (pence in
£ £ £ £ the £)
Cariton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited 385 go4 1,500 367424 51,866,059 071
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited 334,771 1,500 333271 176,511,221 0.18
Stirling Highland Hote! Limited 182,809 1,500 181,300 23,454,150 0.77

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

59 There are insufficient asset realisations to enable a distribution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors, other than from the Prescribed Part, as noted above.

510  As all of the companies will soon be dissolved, there will be no further payments to any class
of creditor.

6. Administrator’s Receipts and Payments Accounts

6.1 Detailed receipts and payments accounts for all companies in the Group in respect of the
Reporting Period and the Cumulative Period of the Administrations are shown at Appendix 2.

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

7.1

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

886

8.7

Pre-Administration Costs

On 28 November 2014 the Pre-Administration costs (plus VAT) detailed at Appendix 4 of the
Proposals were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the relevant
Administration estates, These costs have been paid in full.

Administrator’'s Costs and Expenses

In accordance with Rule 2.25(1)(j) of the Rules, the basis upon which the Administrator's
remuneration is fixed is by reference to the time properly given by him and his staff in
attending to the matters arising in the Administrations. Approval for this basis was agreed by
the Secured Creditor on 28 November 2014. Category 2 disbursements were also approved
on 28 November 2014,

The time costs and disbursements charged by the Administrator in the Reporting Period and
since the Appointment Date are as analysed at Appendix 3 and total as follows:

Company Time costs charged Total time costs
in the Reporting charged

Period
£ £
Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited 19,046 62,506
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited 19,208 62,879
Stirling Highland Hotel Limited 18,181 59,728

The Administrator obtained approval from the Secured Creditor to draw the following
remuneration which has been drawn in full:

Company Remuneration and  Total remuneration
disbursements drawn  and disbursements

in the Reporting Period drawn

E £

Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited 58,225 58,225
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited 58,225 58,225
Stirling Highland Hotel Limited 58,225 58,225

Details of the remuneration drawn in each estate is also shown at Appendix 2.

The Administrator has incurred expenses in dealing with the Administrations and these,
together with the Administrator's disbursements are detailed at Appendix 3.

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of Administrators, including details of the
Duff & Phelps’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may undertake work in respect of the Group, is in a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Fees”. This can be viewed and downloaded from the Administrator's website

at hitp://www duffandphelps.com/uk-restructuring/creditor-guides. Should you require a copy,
please contact this office.

In accordance with Rule 2.38A(5) any creditor (with the support of at least 25% in value of
the creditors or the permission of the Court), may apply to the Court on the grounds that the
remuneration or basis fixed for the Administrator's remuneration or the expenses incurred by
the Administrator are considered o be excessive. The application must be made no later

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

9.1

92

9.3

9.4

10.

101

than eight weeks after receipt of the progress report for the accounting period in which the
charging of the remuneration or the incurring of expenses in question occurs.

Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

The Administrator considers that he is now in a position to conclude the Administrations and
cease to act.

As previously outlined, it is the intention of the Administrator to exit the Administrations via
dissolution.

All assets have now been realised as outlined earlier in this report. The companies in the
Group will be automatically dissolved three months after the Notices of Move from
Administration to Dissclution have been filed by the Registrar of Companies. The relevant
documentation, attached at Appendix 5, was sent to Companies House in respect of all
companies in the Group on 10 September 2015.

Creditors have resolved that the Administrator will be discharged from liability under
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act upon filing the end of the Administrations or his
appoiniments otherwise ceasing.

Further Information

If you have any queries or require any further assistance, please contact Sebastien Johnson
of this office.

(.LMA L————-‘.__
Paul Williams
Administrator

The affairs, business and property of the Group are being managed by the Administrator, Paul Williams, who act as an agent for
the Group and without personal liability and is licensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Association.

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Carlton Hotel {Edinburgh) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment:

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

14 September 1970
SC047923

The Court of Session, Parliament House, Pariament
Square, Edinburgh
Court Reference: P885/14

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

None
IFT Nominees Limited

The Carlton Hotel, 19 North Bridge, Edinburgh, EH1
1SD

Current:

c/o Maclay Murray & Spens LLP
1 George Square

Glasgow

G2 1AL

Former:

15 Atholl Crescent
Edinburgh

EH3 8HA

The Carlton Hotel, Edinburgh

DUFF & PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Scottish Highland Hotels Limited

Date of incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment:

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Addresses

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 April 1974
§C055493

The Court of Session, Parliament House, Parliament
Square, Edinburgh
Court Reference: P886/14

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK@ 2HD

None

IFT Nominees Limited

¢  The Marine Hotel, 8 Crosbie Road, Troon, KA10
6HE

¢«  Redworth Hall Hotel, Redworth, Nr Darlington,
Newton, Aydliffe, Co Durham, DLS 6NL

Current:

¢/o Maclay Murray & Spens LLP
1 George Square

Glasgow

G2 1AL

Former:

15 Atholl Crescent
Edinburgh

EH3 BHA

+  The Marine Hotel, Troon; and
¢«  Redworth Hall Hotel

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015
Statutory Information - Stirling Highland Hotel Limited
Date of Incorporation 20 June 1988
Registered Number SC111734
Court Reference in relation to The Court of Session, Parliament House, Parliament
Appointment: Square, Edinburgh
Court Reference: P884/14
Company Director Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2ZHD
Company Secretary None
Shareholder FT Nominees Limited
Trading Address The Stirling Highland Hotel, Spittal Street, Stirfling, FK8
DU
Registered QOffice Current;
c/o Maclay Murray & Spens LLP
1 Gecrge Square
Glasgow
G2 1AL
Former:
15 Atholl Crescent
Edinburgh
EH3 8HA
Any Cther Trading Names The Stirling Hightand Hotel, Stidingshire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 2

Administrator's Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




29'988°222'¢8

sz'zen)
(00'05Z'H
(Lrrzriog)
(00 968°085)
(861 Z0°080"1)
(8°5¥2)
(r2'52)
(00’51

o 1r1)
(0628}
9552}
vezy
{£5'228'vE)
(zeo1v'2)

(00 00"y}
{o0'sz2)

(00 005'9S)
(000w
(00'000"008"2£)

L¥VHIC'LTL6E

S8l

00" L68'056
00'Tre'e
000
TrIL0T8S
0o's

00t

00’}

004
00'08F'F
00°ZIYEE
00'D00'EFE
00'000'008"LE
3
moy

(g9 s9c 909}

1Z1-v98'298)

52281)
{ooesz'L)
(v o2 L8}
(89" 120'0%2)
(Lrse1d

(og'r8)
(00'28)
(sersoc)
(ay'1e0')
0°005'1)
{00°522)
00°005'05)

(£2'900°202)

8r'ize
zzece'rsl
0'ErL'e
(re' 206°C8Y)

—
—
3

¥
slinyn
Bupeo)y atliny:) pex)d

$102 iequindeg
03 4 §102 YEW 11 popad el Jod

13 {¥¥</]

(il

L2810y

ei'e8Z

¥6'Z06'ERY

k]
[1.11 1T ]
Buneary sBunyD paxy
F107 yaiey
0L €1 102 10QUAS] (2 poLied sy) o]

SLL50'rir

re'rs0'or's) (00'000'008" 28}

(00'668'08¢E}
(00'000"'058}
(0o'sy)
(rz's2}
0o's+)
{or-os)
(r8'552)
[(24:7.53]
{to182'10
sozro'y)

£3'907'9%L'} 00'060'008"LS

Erril
e 20
ZreLoEes
o'

- 00'000°008'2E

F ] 3
sfinys

Bujineyy oBury paxid

FLOZ Jeiusdng

TZ <3 FIO0Z Jequisides || pouwd sp Jog

- {o0'000'008'L8)

HHE ) jo sumeg

Amgury xe ) vonmiedied

5004 JORIADY XRY

BONNAUINA Leg PYgUIsRYY

uSIngUIsa paweeg - soppesd elusyg Buneoly
uo(inguIst] 4§D - oppaD elieyd Bupeoiy
tolay) yurg

$1@53Yy JO SOURINSY|

$1800 Aoniws

Busiusapy Aioiniels

1307 slmiolg

elieisoy 7 Asuo)iwlS

TUSSRINGE)( 10897

seej (mien

Eon g min(RA / by

Uitd PaqUITAlH - UOBIGUNWSY SI0JRISIUIWPY (LISl
FJUAWATINGSH] BrojRulsiuwpy [uIcT
USHRISUNWAY SI0BS|UIWPY JUICT

sayures Ausdad 3 pue

uonnquisiay pewseQ - J0apu2) eBieys panty
susuing

5005 I8N juRE
wiq8Q yood

BRURIYL ) ysED
yseD pelesowRan
juRg ¢ yseD
sjatey [wnpirdy
£pICINY PRUBSUL
LELTITLIWEITLE 11
sy seeuEng
1vot4 ys#d

NS

Aisuiyoen § wend
Ausdosd 3 pue poyss)
ndjsssy

00'BSE°1LE9'SE

00'808'200'
00424 '85E
0L

00l

00

oot

L5 IE4N 2w
00'000'CrE
00000009 LT
¥
sy
8| R6Y O} pHUfEY
Y Jo jusLINYS

{uonesspuiwpy uj)

P& (YBInguIpT) 10K Ut
uno22y sjusuied pue sydiesey




- [ - yOFRL LI - [T - #1583 Y3 Jo sourieg
PRI {0.4's6c'ars} - {92'200°2} - [T (00°000°002'¥ 1}
{S6°¢11) (SE'ELL) - - - - - Auiqely xe . voneiodiod
(000sZ'1) {0o0sz'1) - . . - . 8004 JOSIADY KB
68°0£2°€EE) (88°0£2'¢E8) - - - - - uopnquIsk] Leg PRqUasaid
(00'¥90'L29) . - - - 00're0'L29) - uoHNgLASK] PoBe( - Jolipar) alumys Bunesrd
(8£°292'269) (BE'ZIZ'L02) - - - {00'000'057) - LORNGUISI] YSE3 - JoUpRID euay) Buneoly
(89'€02) (55291} - {grg) - (oo'og} - sefuay? Jueg
(ar0s) - - . . (8¥'05) - £1088Y J0 QOURINSY]
(0051} . . - - o051} - 81509 lonjes
W0o'irl) tog'rg) . - - (o' 98} - Buisiespy Loimmng
0Ll {00 28) . - - 000 - £1907 96810|S
34: 4018 3} - . - - gty - wbejiog § Aevopers
{ogogr’y) (28°60%) . - - (68'r¥L'L) - slueweninqsiq 808
(rr ¥21°Z0) (or1e9'2) . - . {80°255'rS) - 394 (2067
BT 1re'Y) - . 51 2592} - {(1vre0'd) - £304 WenjeA { 5uely
(00'005°1) (oo cos't) - - - - - MEd PRqUISalH - UONBIAUNLSY SIOIBIS|ULDY ujof
0y'szz) 00'sz2) . - - - - £ a9 3 |uMPY Wior
{0000y es) {00°005'95) . . - - . NEBIRUNLUSY 3 JULPY Jujof
{00°gr} - - {00'9%) - - - SAUNRES ANedoy § puy
(00'000'00Z'7 1} - - - - - (00'000'00Z'P3 } vannguInIa pAKISRE - JOIPaD SBIBLD pexid

suowing
IrALLEeL (ry'gze've) - IVE0L'vLL - [T 00'000'002'r L 00°080'108'S}
L2289 £14g2 - 24114 - Zregt - S90S 118S0}M] YUBE -
0%'550'8L . - 05'650'61 . - . SPUNaY S8J8} SsouINg -
00'ZE'EE 0O'ZEO'EE - - - - - NsUBIE U] ysED -
00°0r8'¥EY zert'int - - - §2'98L'E5€ - %1990 yoog 00815 165
LX) {8Z8ZE'ELT) - 06 12£'651 - BE'BSB'LLL - USE) PALEIOIRUN .
05°608'L19 - - . - 0S'€98' 119 - Hueg 18 ysed 00'8LL'Z8T
00Z - . - - 00'e - £l048Y [BNPISeY 007
'z - - - - 00z - SPUCDRY POLISURI) ooz
002 - - - - 'z - SHERUGY) JSLI0IZNTD) 114
00z . . . . 00T . By sseung 14
0008t'9 - - - - 00°09C9 - 180} yse) -
00'9.0°C9 - - - - 00'948'C8 - ous [LE: TR
00'000'L5S - - - - 00°000' L5 . Msujuoew ¥ ueg 00°000' L85
00'000'002' 74 - - - - - 00°000°002 ¥ 1 Auedog P pus pjoyeaty 00°000'00Z'r}
¥ 3 ] 3 3 | | ndisaey 3
meL LT L] Bunys
Buptwol4 wBuEy] paxid Bupwo)y slawyy pexid Bujjeo)d shuwy paxiy Y 03 peTLpE]
9107 Joqusides 102 uoep #1027 Jequeceq HIRY jo lsunng
01 01 Yase 1} poned sy a0y 01 O} #10Z JequIsceq LT Poped 843 404 TT o1 FAOT IvqUINeg L4 poed el Jog
{uopmnsiupupy v}
pelwr §1930H pueiybiy ysmoag

JUNoJaY sjuaied pue sidiaday




L0'88E

r

[[EETIATT

(00'100'001° L)

(00'950'9E2)
(00'000'0Z2)
00'54)
z'57
©o'sH
{or'eg)
185'964)
57'828)
(10182 L2)
E0zZro'y)

(00°100'004 ")

00°0

LYISTLE

00°300°004°L

- {99'Zre 999} - 18'98'0L

16'E28'960'S. {2a'crz'209) - {or'en's)
(19'59) [{E:3-2:)) - -
(oo'0sz't) {o0'0sz's} M -
(6Z'60€"181) {62'60E 181} - -
00°9£9'6€2) - - -
08°SE8°LLY) (06°6£6°£52) - -
85°£61) (€real) - {caw)
s°er) os'er) - -
(r2's2) - - -
0061} . - -

o 1re) (o9 ral - -
(65'981) - - -
(£1'vEZ'1) le@rs08) - -

(g8 162'6E) {or 096' ) - ’
zo'oLrd) - - sezry
(00'006"+) {00°005"1} - -
(o0'szZ} 0o'sza) - -
00'005'95) (00'005°95) - .

oo or) - - (000w}
(00" 100°008 "2} - - -
19E26'980°0 {1e'ss0'ar) [0 VZATFTL
arLor 1658 - [T
00'90'04 00'9:0'08 - -
00'SBE'Y8E ra088'sEl - -

060 ZLLrT'vsl) - 1895’
BF 90¥'€SE . - -

00} - - -

00k - - -

00°L - . -

00k - . .
00'002'Z - - -
oo'ZEr'8l - - .
00'000'81T - - -

00t - . .
00'000'004'L - - -
3 ] i 3
el sunyn sbinys

Bupeoiy abieyn paxid Bupeold

2107 Jequisideg
B4 01 USRI Ly poped au) aod

@ PLOT JvqUISS $T Polied el sog

abumsys pex|4

FHOZ YU O

zetl
atrirer
18'Z00°TTL
0¥ BO¥ £9E
113

'L

00

'L
000022
00'ZEX'EL
00'000'812

elunyy
dupeold

o0
00°000'004 "L
3

sBumys pex)y

YHOZ 1equunasg
TT 01 PLOT SHWMENE 14 priand 9y 103

#n13 M o soun|eg

Ariqen xe) vonmiodio)

94 J0S[ADY XB |

uanquisiQ Ved paquIsald

ueanquis|q petues() - Joupau) sBuey3 Buneoyy
woRNQUISIQ S0 - Jolpas) abiey Buneo)y
saluey) yueg

sis0) ebuiolg

RIPESY JO S3URINGY

$1500 Aoneg

Butsiueapy Aioymers

elmsod 3 Asuoels

SpuowWenINgEid jede

LT FRL ]

8994 WBNA { SiUely

e pEAUDYAIG - USIRISUNWY SIOIBISUILRY U0
FINBLIPUNGSIQ , SIOIBISIURLPY JulDf
UONeJRUNWAY SICIBNRIURIPY K0T

souees Auedold § pue

UORNQULT|Q PSR « J0))pess elueys) paul4
sjuswing

04O 15JE1Y) jueg
ntuRI) Ul ysed
%190 %008

usTD POIBIO)BUR
Aueg je ysed
S1085Y |INpIEaY
$DI009Y PRLBjIURI|
S12B1UGT IMUOISND
sty sseueng
1204 use

oy

ApuioRp 7 lueld
Apedaud anHaeu|
Aiedouy § puen poyeRs
wndjeosy

00-25'48i'e
00'ZTaL'0LY
O'BEOLY
0ol

)

00’k

0ol

00ZEY'SL
00'000'81LZ

000000012
3
sn)Ep

o ¢ pawieg
LJERY jo jusunng

{uopengiuway vy

pajwi [eioH pueiybiy busng
junodoy siuawdied pue sjdjesey




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 3

Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF &PHELPS




Carlton Hotel {(Edinburgh) Limited {in Administration)

Anzlysis of the Ac

r's time costs for the perlod 11 March 2015 to 4 Septambaer 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourty

Classification of Work Function Pariner Managsr Senior  Assistant Support  Hours Cost Rmte
Administretion and Ptanning

Statutory matters {Masatings & Reports & Notices) 0.00 0.3% 12.40 10.20 Q.70 2385 0,110.00 258.35

Strategy planning & control 500 0.50 285 0.30 0.55 9,00 4.204.00 47378

Cashiaring & sccounting 0.00 120 480 525 Q.40 11.45 2,857.50 258.30

Case roview and Case Dimry management (X4 0.30 220 280 0.00 5.10 1,355.00 20580

Tax Compliance/Ptanning 0.00 000 025 075 050 1.00 227.50 21.50
Creditors

Socurad Creditors 0.00 Q.10 1.05 125 010 2.50 574.00 22980

Communi with Crecitors/E 0.00 000 000 B55 0.00 0.55 97.50 man

Non Pref Creditors/Employee claims handiing 000 0.00 000 0.00 050 .50 080.00 120.00
Investigstions

CDDA & reports & Communication o000 .00 Q.10 0.00 0.00 o0 34.00 34000
Readisation of Assets

Book debts 0.00 0.35 190 0.00 0.00 235 a14.00 W18

Criher Tangible Assets 000 0.0 0.50 0.60 000 119 264.00 258.18

Froahakd #nd Leasehold Property 000 00 0.2% 0.25 0.00 Q50 132.50 205.00

Totsl Hours: .00 .80 25.90 21.75 22% &.70 20007

Totol Fees Clatmed: 3.000.00 1274.00 8,788.00 2.£600.00 270.00 18,910.00
Category 1 Disbursements;

Thewe are no Category 1 Disbursoments

Category 2 Disbursements:
There are no Category 2 Diabuarsaments




Cartton Hote! {Edinburgh) Limited (In Administration)
Analysls of the Administrator’s time costs for the pariod 11 Septembar 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Houtly
Clazsiflcation of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Aasistant Support Hours Cast Rats
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters {(Moctings & Reports & Notices) 320 435 2525 3200 6.0 6650 16,180.50 27339
Strtegy planning & control 1940 280 860 ar 055 3425 16,139.00 471.21
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 160 1305 18.55 C.40 3190 1.779.50 246.10
Caza review and Casa Diary management 1.70 0.60 8.50 725 000 18.05 5,408.00 209.81
IPS set up & maintengncs 0.00 .10 0.80 275 00 3.85 72900 100.73
Statemont of affairs 0.00 0.10 045 2.96 0.00 3.50 709.00 20257
Tax Comphance/Plarming 0.10 D.20 050 1.15 0.00 1.8 $20.00 268.67
Dealings with Diractors and Mansgemaernt 0x 000 0.10 @80 0.00 1.30 332.50 25577
fnzuance 0.00 0.00 0.30 4.30 0.00 0.00 138.00 230 09
Creditors
C irscations with CredioraEmploy 0.00 120 105 490 0.00 825 1,802.00 250,32
Sacured Creditors 0.00 0.0 2.05 4.40 0.10 8.6 1,432.00 21534
Non Pref Cradiors/Employes claims handing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.50 60.0¢ 120.00
Investigations
CODA & reports & Communication 0.00 0.15 235 585 0.00 8.35 1,961.50 23461
Financinal review and imvestigations. 0.00 0.00 000 0.40 0.00 0.40 76.00 100.00
Raalbsation of Assats
Bock debts. 0.00 0.85 a9 0.00 000 7.0 2710 355.28
Other Tangible Assols 0.00 0.00 085 3256 0.00 4.10 £80.00 21863
Frootokd snd Lessehold Property 0.00 0.00 osa 230 £.00 310 70000 22811
Salo of business 0.00 000 010 000 0.00 0.10 34.00 340.00
Total Hours: 24.70 1185 .10 BATS 225 193.85 20037
Total Fees Cluimad: 14,750.00 558000 24,030.00 14,832.00 700 59,470.00

Catagory of Disbursement £
Bong Preum (Wills Lirnaed) 2600
Total 22500
Category 2 Disbursements:

There are no Catogory 2 Disbursements




Cariton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Administrator's time costs for the period 11 March 2015 1o 4 September 2015 in relstion to the Prescribed Part

Hours
Total Tiene  Awg Hourly
Clasaification of Work Function Partner Manager Sanior Asslsiant Support Hours Cont Rats
Administration snd Planning
Statutory maters (Meatings & Reporis & Notces) o000 Q.20 200 o6o 060 3.40 1,084 CO 31882
Case raview and Cade Diery management .00 180 aoc Q.00 0.00 180 586.00 430.00
Strategy planning & conrol 400 0.00 955 0.30 0.00 085 244.00 267.00
Gashierng & accounting Q.00 0.00 Q.00 050 030 0.80 131.00 18375
IPS selup & mawdenance .00 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.30 10200 HOO0C
Creditors
Han Pret Tradilor claims adjudication and dmtribution o.00 0.30 115 0.03 108 250 438.00 25520
G ications with C ploye 0.00 000 035 0.00 .00 035 19.00 340.00
Pref claims adpdicaton and distribution: 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 025 025 30.00 120.00
Totsl Hours: o.00 210 485 1.40 1.80 10.08 302.08
Totak Feas Chaimed: o.00 a33.00 1,083.00 2¢8.00 192.00 3,038.00
Category 1 Disbursements:

Thare are ng Catageny | Debursaments

Category 2 Disbursements:
There ane no Category 2 Dataursements




Cariton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Adminlstrator's time costs for the pericd 11 Septembar 2014 to 4 September 2045 in ralation to the Prescribed Part

Hours
Tota) Time Avg Hourly

Claastflcation of Wark Function Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Supporn Hours Somt Rate
Administration and Planning

Statutory matters (Méetings. & Raports & Notices) ¢.00 0.20 2,60 0.60 000 340 1.084,00 318.82

Casa raview and Case Diary management £.00 160 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,80 638,00 430.00

Stratagy planning & control .00 000 055 0.30 0.00 0.8 244.00 297.06

Cashlering & accounting 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 030 ©.%0 131.00 183.75

IPS set up & maintermnce 000 000 0.30 0.00 000 030 102.00 240,00
Cruditors

Non Pref Creditor chaima adjudication &nd distributon 0.00 0.30 115 0.00 1.08 2.50 536,00 25520

Communications with Cradior/Empkryoes 0.00 0.00 035 0.00 000 035 1900 340.00

Pref ciaims adjudication and distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 025 025 30.00 12000

Total Hours: 0.00 210 498 140 1.60 10.08 w209

Totsl Feas Claimed: 0.00 895.00 1,683.00 266.00 192.00 3,038.00

Catagory 1 Disbursements:
There are no Category 1 Distursements

Category 2 Disbursamants:
There are no Category 2 Disbursernents




Scottish Highland Hotels Limited {ln Administration)
Analysis of tha Administrator's time costs for the period 11 March 2015 to 4 September 2015

Houry
Total Tima Awvg Hourly

Classlfication of Work Function Partnar Mznager Senior  Assistent Support  Hours Comt Rate
Admlststration and Planning

Steiutory matters (Meatings & Reports & Notices) 0.0 055 13.95 1020 0.70 25.40 6,726.00 264.80

Cashiering & accourting 0.00 190 420 425 0.40 10.75 2,001.00 276.44

Strategy planning & control 1.00 030 oo 150 0.50 6.30 205300 2567

Case review and Case Diary management c.00 0.20 2685 280 0.00 565 1,408.00 285.13

Tax Compliance/Ptanning 0.00 000 040 075 0.60 1.16 278.50 242.17

Insurance: 0.00 000 0ca as0 0.00 0.50 05.00 100.00

Dealngs with Diroctors and Maragemernt 0.00 0.00 000 025 0.00 02s 41.50 100,00
Craditors

Secured Creditors 0.00 000 135 £25 0.1 2.50 580.00 22400

[ iCati with C Y ooo o000 .40 125 0.00 1.85 317.50 192 42

Non Pref Croditors/Employes ctaims handling 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 0.60 72.00 120.00
brvastigstions

CDOA & reports & Communication 0.00 oo 0.10 025 0.00 038 81.50 232 68
Asslinstion of Assets

Book debts 0.0 015 2.35 .00 0.00 2,50 871.00 348.40

Freehold and Lessehold Property 0.00 13 4] 0.85 025 000 1.20 a70.50 30815

Other Tangible Assets Q.00 0. 050 220 Q.00 078 208.00 29714

Total Hours: 1.00 EA1 265 2345 3 59.50 mas

Total Fess Claimad: 00 00 135300 10.029.00 3,851.50 278.00 18,139.50

Catagory 1 Disbursements:
Thera are no Category 1 Disbursements.

Category 2 Disbursemants:
Thesa are no Category 2 Disbursements




Scottish Highland Hotels Limited (In Administration)

Analysts of the Administrator's ime costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015
Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Clagsiflcation of Work Function Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Coat Rats
Administratien and Planning
Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Notices) 3.20 380 2670 .70 a.r0 oe.10 18,211.50 27551
Strategy planning & control 14.00 1.95 835 480 0.50 3050 13,400.00 439.34
Cashiering & accounting 0.00 2.90 1120 18.26 0.40 .75 817250 24954
Caae pviow and Casa Diary managsment 1.80 o080 910 7.0 0o0 12D 5,061,510 204.87
Tax Compkance™lanning 0.10 020 0.7¢ 145 000 245 833.00 260.41
Statarnent of affairs 0.00 000 0.45 2.80 0.00 05 &1 .50 19721
PS5 sef up & maintenance 000 0.10 0.80 155 0.00 245 550.00 22449
DOwoalings with Directors and Manag ement 0.20 a0 0.10 0.56 0.00 085 308.00 242
insurance 0.00 000 0.30 0.50 0.00 1.10 223.00 211.82
Crednots
Commeni with Creditora/E mpk 0.00 120 165 4.60 0.00 T45 +,838.00 24844
Secursd Craddors 0.00 0.00 230 4.40 a1 0.80 1.480.00 218.03
Non Pref CraditersE claims handk; Q.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.15 0.60 0.75 90.00 120.00
Investigatiors
CDDA & reports & Communication 0.00 010 2565 8.00 0.00 11.25 2,520.00 24 M
Financial review wod investigations 000 600 noq Q.40 0.0a Q40 7800 100 03
Raallsation of Assts
Book debts 0.00 285 -1 4] 0.00 000 025 3,236.00 PB4
Other Tangible Assets .00 a0a 150 865 0.00 815 1,758.00 215.48
Freehokd and Leasshold Property 000 aoa 160 245 0.00 4.05 1.000.50 24028
Sale of business 000 Q.00 Q.10 .00 0.00 0.0 34.00 340.00
Teotal Hours: m.10 1.5 TEO00 $0.85 230 20675 22029
Total Feas Claimad; 11,990.00 5,355.00 25, HE00 16.471.50 276.00 50,840.50
Category 1 Disbursements:
Category of Disbursamaent E
Bond Pramium (Witks Limated) 22500
Total 22500
Category 2 Disbursema s

Thexe aim no Cetegory 2 Dishoursements.




Scettish Highland Hotels Limited (In Administration}

Analysis of the Administrators ttme costs for the period 11 March 2015 to 4 Sep 2015 in relation to the Prascribed Part
Hours
Total Time Avg Houry

Classification of Work Function Partor MR Sanior  Asslhatant Suppaor. Hours Cost At
Administration and Planning

Statutory matters {Meatings & Reports & Naticas) .00 020 235 060 B.00 315 290,00

Case review and Casa Diary mansgemant [.Y: 4] 160 0.00 0.00 0.00 180 838.00

Stratugy planning & control opo 000 050 930 0.00 0B 22100

Cashierng 4 accouning 000 000 0.00 as0 080 10 187.00

IPS sat up & Mantensnce [+1+] 000 0.30 0.00 [sX5.¢] £.30 102,00
Craditors

Non Pref Crecitar claims adjud ication and distribumon 000 050 135 0.00 085 250 700 00

[~ ‘ 8 with C ploy ©.00 o000 035 000 Q.00 .35 119.00

Pref claims sdjudication wnd distribution [+1:5] 000 Q00 002 0.30 030 600

Nan Pref CreditorwEmployee claims handiing 000 0.00 0co 008 025 925 30.00

Total Hoars: 0.00 2.3 485 140 2.00 1035

Total Fess Claimed: 0.00 681,00 1.581.00 28800 240.00 .062.00

Category 1 Disburssments:
Thers sre o Category 1 Datursements

Category 2 Disbursements:
Thare are no Categery 2 Disbursamants




Scottish Highland Hotels Limited {In Administration)

Analysls of the Administrator's time costs for the period 11 September 2014 o 4 Sep 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part
Hours
Total Tima Avg Hourty

Classification of Work Function Partnar  Manager Sentor  Asshitent Support Hours Cost Rate
Administraticn and Planning

Statulory matiers (Meetings & Reports & Notices) 000 020 235 080 2.00 315 00.00 T4

Case raview and Cass Diary mansgement ik 1] 180 000 000 a0 1.60 fes.00 430,00

Strategy planning & control 000 000 050 030 a.00 a8o 22100 283.75

Cashiening & accounting 000 0.00 0.00 0.50 0.80 1.10 187.00 151.82

PS5 set up & meitenance 0. 000 0.30 0.00 0.00 .30 102.00 340.00
Creditors

Non Pref Creditor claies adjudication and distribation 0.00 0.50 115 0.00 0Bs 250 700.00 280.00

G ications with Creditom/ mpk 0.00 0.00 0.5 0.00 000 9.35 110.00 40.00

Pref claims. adjudication and distribution 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 03 4.30 3800 120.00

Non Pref & you claims 9 000 0.00 0.00 000 025 0.25 3000 120.00

Tota) Hours: 0.00 2.30 485 1.40 2.00 10.35 298.43

Total Feas Claimad; 9.00 931.00 1,581.00 268.00 240.00 3,068.00

Category 1 Disbursements:
There are no Category 1 Disbursemants

Category 2 Disbursaments;
There are no Categary 2 Diskbursements.




Stifing Highland Hotel Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Admir ‘s time costs for the perlod 11 March 2015 to 4 September 2015
Hours
Total Time Avg Houry

Classlfication of Work Funttion Fartnar  Manager Senior  Asslstant Support  Hours Cost Rats
Administration and Planning

Statutory matters (Mostings & Reports & Notices) 0.00 025 1245 1040 070 23.80 8,117.00 25702

Cashiering & accounting 000 130 5.20 475 D40 1165 3,105.00 268.52

Strategy planning & control 1.00 ooo 265 0.30 0.50 445 1.818.00 383.60

Caxse review and Case Diary management 0.00 02 220 245 v.00 485 121850 263.61

Tax Comphanca/Planning 0.00 0.00 a.25 o7s 0.00 1.00 277.50 227.50
Creditors

Secursd Creditors 0.00 o 1.15 1.10 0.10 2.35 542,00 23064

Nors Pref Credines/Employse claims handting 000 000 0.00 ooo 980 0.80 96.00 120.00

G ications with Creditors/Employ 0.00 o0 0.00 025 Q.00 025 47.50 160.00
Investigations.

GDDA & reports 4 Communication 0.00 000 o.10 0.00 000 .10 34.00 340.00
Rasdisation of Assats

Froehold and Lemsahold Propesty 0.00 a1 215 2 0.00 4.35 1,178.00 2710.60

Book dobts 0.00 0.15 165 000 0.00 180 033.00 as1.a7

Cther Tangible Assets 0.00 0.00 050 060 0.00 1.10 284.00 25818

Total Hours: 1.00 20 wn» i .50 5650 26833

Total Fees Claimed: 600.00 23500 9.572.00 3,803.50 300.00 15,160.50

Category 2 Disbursemaents.
Thure are ro Categary 2 Disbursements




Stirling Highland Hotel Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Administrator's time costs for the pariod 11 September 2014 to 4 Septamber 2015
Hours Total Time Avg Houtly
Partnar Manager Senlor Agsistant Support Hours Coxt Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Platining
Statutory mattera (Meetings & Reports & Noticss) 320 340 2475 3140 a7o 8345  17,331.00 273.14
Strategy planning & control 1410 L0 800 380 050 2790 1250000 24B.35
Cashiering & accourting 0,10 +.50 12,35 1585 Q.40 30.30 740850 248.42
Case review and Case Diary menagement 1.20 0.30 850 7.0 Q.00 17.70 $.035.50 284 40
Statemnar of affais oo0 000 0.45 285 [+Xoe] 3.30 849.00 106,67
IPS set up & rmaintanance 0.00 0.10 0.80 190 0.00 2.80 585.00 208.93
Tax Cormplianta/Panning .19 00 045 145 200 20 55300 25028
Dealings with Diractors and Managsmant 030 0.00 0.0 0.40 0.00 0.80 270.50 9.3
Insurance 300 0.00 0.20 0.30 0.00 o.80 138.00 230.00
Creditors
Secuwed Creditors Q.00 C.00 215 425 0.10 0850 1,400.00 215.38
Communications with Credito raEmployses 000 1.20 D55 iz 0.00 495 1,304.50 26354
Non Pref Creditors/Employse claims handting 060 a.10 000 930 Q.80 120 180.00 150.00
Ervaatigatlewres
CDDA & repoets & Comamunication 0.00 a03 2.10 570 000 T.85 1.600.00 22030
Financial review and investigations 0.00 000 9.0 040 0.00 0.40 Ta.00 190.00
Resltastion of Azsets
Froehold and | sasahold Proparty 0.00 130 3.00 1225 000 18.55 3,082.50 23943
Book detts 000 0.55 6.80 0.0 0.00 7.35 2,576.00 350.48
Other Tangible Assots 0.00 0.00 0.85 250 000 336 748.50 22284
Sale of business 0.00 om 0.20 oo 000 G20 58,00 34000
Other Intangibie Axyels 0.00 0.10 0.00 2.00 .00 o1 46.00 480.00
Total Hours 19.00 10,50 EaltJ 9415 2.50 191.50 237.13
Total Fass clatmed 11,330.00 492600 24,123.00 16,029.00 300.00 58,7000
Camgory 1 Disbursernants:
Cawgory of Disburssment [3
Bond Pramium [Willis Limitsd) 22500
Totd 225.00
Category 2 Disburserwnts:




Stirling Highland Hotel Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Administrator's time costs for the period 11 March 2015 1o 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours. Total Time Avg Hourly
Hours Cost Rxts
Patt Manspar S Asslslam T
Classiflcation of Work Function i o PRt
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters {Meetings & Reports & Notices) 0.00 020 2.3% 080 0.00 315 090.00 317.14
Case revigw and Cass Diary management 0.00 190 ¢.00 0.00 000 1.60 628.00 430.00
Strategy planning & cortrol 0.00 000 050 3o 000 8o 2700 28375
Cashiering & accounting e.00 0.00 .00 .60 060 1.20 186.00 155,00
IPS set up & mainterance ad0 000 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.30 102.00 340.00
Craditors
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distribution 0.00 0.30 1.40 0.00 055 225 683.00 204 67
Communicstions whh Creditors/Employses .00 000 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.35 119.00 340.00
Non Pref CreditorsEmployse claims handling 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.15 015 18.00 120.00
Saecurod Graditors Q00 0.00 Q.00 015 o000 0.15 18.00 120.00
Total Hours X0 ] 2.0 480 1.6 1.0 295 WIsT
Total Fass Claimed X1 805.00 1,666.00 03.00 15804 3,020.00

Category 1 Disbursements:
Thesw are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disburssments:
There ara no Category 2 Disbursemens




Stirling Highland Hotel Limited (In Admintstration)

Analysis of the Administrator's time costs for the period 11 Sep 20140 4 Sep 2015 in relatlon to the Prescribed Pant
Houts Total Tims Avg Hourly
Hours Cost Rats
Partrm Bage Senior  Assistant Support
Clasaification of Work Function ' Ma d
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters {Meetings & Reports 8 Neticen) D.0D 20 235 080 0.00 a1 £99.00 T4
Casa roview and Case Diary management 000 1.80 0.00 0.00 a.00 1.60 £88,00 420.00
Strategy planning & control 0.00 e.00 050 030 000 0.80 227,00 28175
Cashioring & sccourting .00 0.00 000 0.60 0.80 120 188.00 155.00
PS 3ot up 8 maintenarice 0.00 0.00 030 0.00 0.00 .30 102,00 34000
Crediton
Non Pref Craditor claims adjudication and distribution 3.00 030 140 050 ass 225 8683.00 204 .67
Communi with Ci ploy Ll 000 035 050 0.00 Q.35 He0 340.00
Non Pref Craditors/Employse claims handiing opd 000 0.00 0.00 0.15 Q15 18.00 12000
Secursd Crxditors 0.00 000 000 0.15 0.00 a.1s 18.00 12000
Total Hours 0.0 AL 430 1.85 .30 9.85 303.52
Total Feas Claimad 2.00 0500 1,888.00 302.00 158.00 1,0100.00

Category 1 Disburssments:
Thera 8% ro Categry 1 Disbursements

Cavegory T Disbursements:
There are no Category 2 Dishursements




The Administrator's Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Cariton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited

Amount incured ark Paid (£)

Scottish Highland Hotels Limited

Amourt Incured and Paid (£)

Stirling Highland Hote! Limited

Armount ncurred and Paid (£)

Addieshaw Goddard LLP

Lagal Advisors
LegaiFees and Disbursements
Incured

£5582.04

£5,582.00

£5,582.01

Courts Advertising Limited

Statrory Advertising,

£8460

£84.60

£64 80

Lewis Dyson LLP

Tax Advice

Completion of Pre and Post-
Administration Corporation Tax
Retums

£1,250.00

£1.250.00

£1,250.00

Maclay Murray 8 Spens LLP

Scattish Legal Advisors
LegafFees and Disbursements
incured

£2,36633

£2,355.33

£2,684.33

Total Data Management Limitad

Storage Agents

£87.00

£87.00

£43.50

Total Costs Incunrad and Paid

£9.358.94

£9,35893

£9,644 44

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator’s Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 4

Revised Proposals

1.

That the Joint Administrators continue the Administrations to deal with such outstanding matters
in refation to the companies within the Group as the Joint Administrators consider necessary until
such time as the Administrations cease to have effect,

That the Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of their powers
as contained in Schedule 1 of the Act, as they, in their sole and absolute discretion consider
desirable or expedient in order to achieve the purpose of the Administrations.

That the Jeint Administrators, once all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily completed,
take the necessary steps to give notice under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Act to the
Registrar of Companies to the effect that the companies within the Group have no property which
might permit a distribution to its creditors, at which stage the Administrations wili cease.

In the event that the Joint Administrators do not follow 13.1.3 above, the Joint Administrators will,
when it is anticipated that no better realisations will be made in the Administrations than would be
avaitable in a winding up, take the necessary steps to put the companies within the Group into
either creditors’ voluntary liquidation, company voluntary arrangement or into compulsory
liquidation as deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators. It is proposed that the Joint
Administrators, currently Paul David Williams, Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse of
Duff & Phelps would act as Joint Liquidators should any of the companies within the Group be
placed into creditors’ voluntary liquidation. In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1
to the Act and Rule 2.47(3)(s) of the Rules creditors may nominate a different person as the
proposed liquidator, provided the nomination is received at this office prior to the approval of
these proposals. In the absence of such nomination, the Joint Administrators will be appointed
Joint Liquidators and in accordance with Section 231 of the Act any act required or authorised
under any enactment to be done by the Joint Liquidators is to be done by all or any one or more
of them.

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all liability pursuant to Paragraph 98 of
Schedule B1 to the Act, upon filing the end of the Administrations or their appointments
otherwise ceasing.

That the Joint Administrators' remuneration, where no Creditors’ Committees are established, be
fixed by reference to the time properly given by them and their staff in attending to matters
arising in the Administrations and that they be allowed to draw such remuneration as and when
the funds permit without further recourse to the crediters.

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw Duff & Phelps’ intemnal costs, being cosl of
business mileage in dealing with the Administrations ("Category 2 Disbursements®).

That the Administrator be authorised to make a distribution to the non-preferential unsecured
creditors via the Prescribed Part.

DUFF&PHELPS




The Administrator's Final Progress Report 10 Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 5

Forms 2.26B {Scot) - Notices of move from Administration to Dissolution

DUFF&PHELPS




Rule 2.48

Form 2.26B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from administration to

dissolution

Pursuant to paragraph 84(1) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.48(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Carlton Hote] (Edinburgh) Limited SC047923

(0} Insen name(s) and
address{es) of
adininistrator(s)

(b} Insert name and
address of registered
office of company

(c) Insent date of
oppointment

(d) lnsert name of
opplicant 7 appointor

[ (a) Paul David Williams
Duff & Phelps Lid,

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SEl 958G

been appointed administrator of (b) Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited
(In Administration)

¢/o Maclay Murray & Spens LLP, | George Square, Glasgow G2 1AL on
{c) 11 September 2014 by (d) the Director of the Company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1} of Schedule Bl to the
Insolvency Act 198G.app

I attach a copy s report

Signed

Administrator

Dated __ V0 [ 69 | 2015

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box apposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House 10 contact you il there is o query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible

to scarchers of the public record

Tel

DX Number DX Exchanpe

Companics House receipt due barcode

DX 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edlnburgh-

When you have complcted and signed this form please send it to the Registras of Companics at:

Cormpznies Honse, 4th Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 13% Fountainbridge. Edinburgh, EHI 9FF




Rule 2.48
Form 2.26B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from administration to
dissolution

Pursuant to paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.48(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Scottish Highland Hotels Limited SC055493

(a) tnsert name(sy and I (a) Paul David Williams
. dﬁmm)f Duff & Phelps Ltd.
The Shard
32 London Bridge Street
London
SEl 9SG

(b) Inscriname and  having been appointed administrator of (b) Scomtish Highland Hotels Limited (In Administration)

e cto Maclay Murray & Spens LLP, 1 George Square, Glasgow G2 1AL on

() Inset date of  (€) 11 September 2014 by (d) the Director of the Company

appointment

() Insenrame of  DEreby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule Bl to the
applicant / eppointer  Insolvency Act 1986 apply.

I attach a copy of therfinal progress teport.

Signed AANL—
Administrator

Dated___ 10 |} 09 | Zo\§

Contact Details:

You do not have Io give tny conwct information in
the box opposite but il you do, it will help Companies
House o contact you if there is a query on the fonn.

"The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel

DX Number DX Exchanpe

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies au:

Companics House receipt datc barcode Comgnnies House, 41h Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DX 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2




Rule 2,48

Form 2.26B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from administration to

dissolution

Pursuant to paragraph 84(1) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.48(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company
Stirling Highland Hotel Limited

Company aumber
SCHI1734

{n) Inscrt name(s) and
addressfes) of
agministrator(s)

(b) Inscrt name and
address of registered
office of company

(¢) Insen datc of
eppointment

{d) Inscrt name of’
applicant / appointor

[ (a) Paul David Wilhiams
Duff & Phelps Lid.

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 985G

been appointed administrator of (b) Stirling Highland Hotel Limited

{In Administration)
¢/o Maclay Murray & Spens LLP, 1 George Square, Glasgow G2 1AL on

(c) 11 September 2014 by (d) the Director of the Company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 34(1) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 apply.

Signed

Administrator

Dated 1Y !b‘l_ | 20\

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
Housc 10 contact you il there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible

to searchers of the public record

Companics House receipt date barcode

Tel

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it {0 the Registror of Campanies at:

Campznies Eloyse. $th Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DX 235 Edinburgh / L.P 4 Edinburgh-2




